National Association of Athletics Administrations of Trinidad and Tobago
2011 Development Series
Development Meet 3
29-Jan-11

Ato Boldon Stadium
Couva
Trinidad

TRACK EVENTS
Hurdles

Girls U 15 100m Hurdles

Jeminise Parris
Asia Ifill
Jordan Federick

Memphis
Memphis
Memphis

Boys U 17 100m Hurdles

Ruben Walters
Christian Hood-
Boyce

Memphis

Concorde

Girls U 11 60m Heat 1 of 3

Sapphire Regis

Natalia Alexander
Chelsea James
Regina Haynes
Ayoola Jaramoji

Latisha Lambkin

Memphis
Health
Olympians
Neon Trackers
Oasis

QRC

Valencia

Girls U 11 60m Heat 3 of 3

Janeil Morris
Dianne Hamilton
Shawnake Barclay
Collisa Titte

Jada Williams
Dishawna Julien
Avalena Robinson

Memphis
Palo Seco
Neon trackers
Penal

ZC
Qasis
Valencia

Boys U 11 60m Heat 2 of 3

Jarod Constantine

Terrel Baly
Jemeleo Byer
Josiah Hernandez

D'Abadie
Progressive

Neon Trackers
Memphis
D'Abadie

Girls U 20 100m Hurdles

Neon Trackers

Girls U 11 60m Heat 2 of 3

Neon Trackers

Memphis
Southern Athletics
Burnley

Oasis
D'Abadie
Progressive
Valencia

Boys U 11 60m Heat 1 of 3

Memphis
Southern Athletics
Concorde

Health Olympians
D'Abadie
Progressive
Memphis
Valencia

Boys U 11 60m Heat 3 of 3

15.94 Kenesha Spann

18.38

19.25

14.07

14.36

60 Meters
9.73 Patrice Richards
9.74 Imari Garcia
9.87 Drizzle Regis

10.03 Kerneil Waldron

11.08 Shannon Alexia

11.11 Jada Mc Clean

Cyan Williams

9.29 David Callender
9.41 Jaylon Thompson
9.59 Omari Lewis

10.19 Stokely Laidlow

10.20 Joel Andrews

10.62 Kl Joyeh

13.28 Joshua Lamorelle
9.25 Shakeel John
9.51 Kevon Roach
9.56 Jamali Lynch
9.93 Marcus Pilgrim

Concorde
D'Abadie
Progressive
Memphis
Hampton

15.55

9.19

9.70
9.73
10.71
10.85

11.15
11.18

8.95
9.03
9.18
9.32

9.41
9.85
11.29

9.12

9.37
9.43
9.64



Aarin Simon

Lemuel Yatali
Emmanuel
Cumberbatch

Osei Cordise

Progressive
Memphis
Memphis

Valencia
Hampton

Girls U 13 60m Heat 1 of 2

Shaneece Francis

Jade Joseph

Brittany Thomas
Johanna Paris
Aliesha Gittens

Alyssa Mc Clean

Neon Trackers
D'Abadie
Progressive
D'Abadie
Progressive
Memphis
Memphis
D'Abadie
Progressive

Boys U 13 60m Heat 1 of 2

Jabari McKell
Miguel Forde
Ukini St Clair
Giovannii Joseph

Oasis
Concorde
Hampton
Hampton

Christopher Baptiste Hampton

Girls U 15 60m Heat 1 of 2

Nickiesha Therould  Valencia
Tsian Ford ZC
Tiamarie Bertrand Memphis
Health
Anna Lee Baptiste Olympians
Ajah Bekaroo Oasis
Kimsha Rampersad  Valencia

Boys U 15 60m Heat 1 of 2

Shane Harrigin
Kyle Nicholas

Isaiah Thomas
Joshua George
Terron Fortune

Oasis
Oasis
Concorde
New Jets
Palo Seco

Girls U 17 60m Heat 1 of 1

Aaliyah Telesford

Brenessa Thompson

Shesha John-
Williams

Ria Charles

New Jets
New Jets

New Jets
ZC

10.49
10.56

10.67
10.75

9.06

9.37

9.46
9.78
9.80

10.07

8.79
8.94
9.25
9.26
10.69

8.70
9.32

9.43

9.62

9.86
12.21

7.74
7.82
8.06
8.71
9.09

7.89

8.26

8.78
8.85

Ziael Roberts

Kyle Paul
Shemaiah
Williams

Memphis
Memphis

Valencia

Girls U 13 60m Heat 2 of 2

Aquilla St Louis

Jenea Spinks
Kayla Marie
Senford

Akilah Lewis
Kerneka Waldron

D'Abadie
Progressive

Neon Trackers

Memphis
Concorde
Burnley

Boys U 13 60m Heat 2 of 2

John Hernandez Hampton
Joseph Watson D'Abadie
Darrion Eve Hampton
Kevon Julien Oasis

Terrell Manswell Memphis

Girls U 15 60m Heat 2 of 2
Michaela Neils George Clarke

Crystal Lallragoo  Warriors
Misty Ann

Knights Memphis
Christine Williams Valencia
Kadesha

Rampersad Valencia

Boys U 15 60m Heat 2 of 2

Isaiah George
Naris Coker
Eljah Clarke
David Bissessar
Reon Rauseo
Otis Barker

Oasis

New Jets
ZC
Warriors
Valencia

Boys U 17 60m Heat 1 of 2

Aidan Sandy
Shaquille Mc
Cree

Darius Foster
Akiel Marchan

Abilene
New Jets

Oasis
Valencia

9.78
10.42

12.03

8.54

8.81

8.90
9.36
9.38

8.23
8.85
9.19
9.30
9.45

8.44
9.40

9.87

10.29

10.43

7.91
8.58
9.35
9.46
9.49
9.59

7.67

7.89

7.92
8.38



Shurel Smith

Maia Williams

Jacyanne Telesford

New Jets
D'Abadie
Progressive
Valencia

Antoinette Huyghew Valencia

Boys U 17 60m Heat 2 of 2

Christian Hood-
Boyce

Jelanie Boyce
Jevon Julien
Shomari John
Josiah Nicolas
Dexton Hazel

Concorde
Warriors
Oasis
Concorde
Warriors
New Jets

Men 60m Heat 1 of 2

Ephraim Troy-
Pascall

Damian Alexis
Ronald Rauseo
Ahmad Siddiq

New Jets
Genesis
Warriors
Masters

Girls U 15 300m Heat 1 of 2

Jeminise Parris
Nyasha Waterman
Marie Therese
Cooper

Marisha Arthur

Chivonne Aigle
Keithanya
Barrington

Boys U 15 300m Heat 1 of 1

Shane Harrigin
Isaiah Thomas
Denzel Wilson

Chike Hernandez

Therron Roach
Mark Marcelle

Memphis
Oasis

Memphis
Neon Trackers

George Clarke

Palo Seco

Qasis
Concorde
Neon Trackers

Hampton
D'Abadie
Progressive
Palo Seco

Warriors

Oasis

Women 60m Heat 1 of 1

ZC

Men 60m Heat 2 of 2

New Jets
Eastonians
Genesis
Qasis

Neon trackers
Qasis

New Jets

Girls U 15 300m Heat 2 of 2

D'Abadie
Progressive
Memphis

Memphis
Memphis
D'Abadie
Progressive
George Clarke
Striders

Girls U 17 300m Heat 1 of 2

8.86 Precious George
8.87 Isaac Cudjoe
9.35
11.95
Kaniesha
7.36 Archibald
7.70 Shanice Garcia
7.72
7.82
7.85
8.00
7.26 Justin Maloney
7.52 Eliseo Callender
7.74 Leron Rivero
8.49 Jimmy Gueverra
Keenan Bispham
Nicholas Julien
Larry Simon
300 Meters
42.50 Alisha st Louis
47.92 Antonia Barker
48.37 Anthinise Barker
48.96 Gabrielle Alfonso
Tenese Scott-
51.62 Alleyne
53.75 Nalela Graham
40.29 Tsai Ann Joseph
42.24 Janae Alexander
42.78 Kadisha Francois
43.97 Mariah Freeman
Zara Suite-
44.93 Stewart
45.21 Akilah Prescod

Memphis
Memphis
Abilene
D'Abadie
Progressive

Memphis
Memphis

8.39

9.33

8.65
9.39

6.91
7.09
7.26
7.32
7.40
7.54
7.70

43.71
43.90

46.03
48.27

50.60

53.58

41.79
4217
43.00

4414

46.47
46.5



Bevon Gordon
Jelani Felix

Memphis
Memphis

Girls U 17 300m Heat 2 of 2

Ayoka Cummings
Kayelle Clarke
Astrid Casimire
Zoe Ifill

Kafi Ottley

Dominique Kurbanali

Jewel Andrews
Akeisha Lewis

Neon Trackers
Petrotrin PAP
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
D'Abadie
Progressive
Palo Seco

Boys U 17 300m Heat 2 of 3

Theon Lewis
Breon Mullings
Rusean Barclay
Alexander Prevatte

Collin Titte
Jevon Julien
Akiel Marchand

Petrotrin PAP
Memphis
Neon Trackers
Memphis

Penal
Qasis
Valencia

Women 300m Heat 1 of 1

Dominique Williams

Deandra Daniel
Shanice Chevalier

Shauna Mason
Peli Alzola

Burnley
Dovers
Memphis

Concorde
Memphis

Men 300m Heat 2 of 5

Javon Williams
Kyle Paul

L St Hillaire
Michael Andrews
Jamel Telesford
Arton Lord
Amos Mc Ewen
Aaron Joseph

Concorde
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Neon trackers
Simplex
Memphis
Penal

Men 300m Heat 4 of 5

Justin Maloney

New Jets

47.03
47.25

41.71
42.89
43.50
43.70
44 .37
45.29

46.35
52.78

35.74
36.08

37.7
38.11

39.39
41.17
49.86

40.93

42.18

42.71

42.81
43.28

36.82
37.82
37.84
38.25
38.88

39.1
39.33
43.89

34.94

Danelle
McClashie

Palo Seco

Boys U 17 300m Heat 1 of 3

Ruben Walters
Aaron Andrews
Nathaniel Burkett
Shomari John
Javan De Gale
Tichard James

Samuel Joshua

Memphis
Southern Athletics
Memphis
Concorde
Memphis

Neon Trackers

Valencia

Boys U 17 300m Heat 3 of 3

Jelani Zamore
Jared Thomas
Dwight Thomas

Kyle Stanley
Nicholas
Rodriguez

Dexton Hazel

Memphis
Concorde
Memphis
Neon Trackers

Oasis
New Jets

Men 300m Heat 1 of 5

Kishon Dempster
Honory Mc
Donald

Mikhail Williams
Michaelo
Richardson
Hollis Coker

Kieron Hagley

Concorde

Memphis
D'Abadie
Progressive

Memphis
Southern Athletics
Concorde

Men 300m Heat 3 of 5

Nicholas
Sookansingh

Bradley Lawrence Memphis

Leron Rivero
Joel Dillon

K James
Kendell Perouza
Che Carr

Genesis
Simplex
Memphis
Neon Trackers
Fatima

Men 300m Heat 5 of 5

Dion Lendore

Abilene

54.28

36.70
37.79
39.28
40.05
43.56
46.36

54.41

38.09
38.37
40.17
41.03

41.88
44.78

34.52

34.88

36.02

37.02
37.45
38.48

36.43
36.64
36.70
36.97
37.39
37.55
40.98

33.83



Brendon Bruce
Jarriel Thomas
Kyle Bacchus

Kalel Lara
Damian Alexis
Channing Holder
Maskini Garraway

Abilene
Concorde
Memphis

Palo Seco
Genesis
Simplex

Neon trackers

Men 1000m Heat 1 of 1

Sterling Paul
Jules La Rode
Marlon Phillip
Ronaldo Francois
Keith George
Sherwin Sterling
Danile Elie
Daniel Mahabir
Precious George
Renwyn Medina
Mathias Baptiste

Neon Trackers
Penal
Penal

Palo Seco
Penal
D'Abadie
Penal
Warriors
Abilene
New Jets

Boys U 15 Javelin

Javaughn Watson

D'Abadie
Progressive

Boys U 20 Javelin

Ronald Rauseo
Arthur Jeffers

Warriors
Warriors

Girls U 20 Javelin

Seantal Brereton

Warrior

35.61
38.00
38.20

38.87
39.45
39.49
39.82

Kevin Haynes
Morian Moriba

Dane Shephard
Ephraim Troy-
Pascall

Shannon Salazar

Joshua Brown

1000 Meters

2:38.93
2:43.03
3:01.75
3:08.16
3:08.95
3:14.39
3:15.92
3:16.00
3:39.62
3:40.59
3:49.68

FIELD EVENTS

32.42

33.33
26.03

23.97

Neon Trackers
Simplex
Genesis

New Jets
Palo Seco
Memphis

Boys U 17 Javelin

Precious George
Josiah Nicholas

Gyasi Bruce

Warriros
Warriros
Warriros

Girls U 17 Javelin

Victoria Murrell

Warriors

Danielle Crawford Warriors

Girls U 15 Shot Put

Shaian Charles

Mekela Baptiste

D'Abadie
Progressive
D'Abadie
Progressive

34.77
35.71
36.43

37.09
38.24
39.28

29.68
27.50
23.55

19.82
13.91

8.73

8.18



Girls U 17 Shot Put

Chuntal Mohan New Jets
D'Abadie
Maia Williams Progressive

Boys U 20 Shot Put (6K)
D'Abadie
Russell Romero Progressive

7.96

7.91

9.87

Kenisha Paul Memphis 7.25

Boys U 17 Shot Put
D'Abadie
Nicholas Williams Progressive 11.94

Boys U 20 Shot Put (5K)

Hezekiel Romeo Memphis 16.92



